# Register of the Hans Peter Anderson Collection 6

Heritage Room Ella Johnson Crandall Memorial Library Union College Lincoln, Nebraska February 2008 Processed by Sabrina Riley

# **Hans Peter Anderson Collection**

(Collection 6)

#### Scope and Content

Hans Peter Anderson was born in Wisconsin in 1871. He attended Union College briefly in 1894 and then by his own account went to Denmark for further education in Danish. While in Denmark he helped found a sanitarium and also married Carrie [last name unknown] around 1897. Anderson returned to Wisconsin in 1901 to help his elderly parents run their farm. After his father's death in 1916, Anderson became the farm manager and Bible teacher at Walderly Academy, a Seventh-day Adventist school in Douglas County, Wisconsin. He held these positions from 1918 to 1920. Thereafter he appears to have owned his own farm in Koshkonong, Jefferson County, Wisconsin. The date of his death is unknown at this time.

This collection contains Anderson's golden cords certificate.

# **Arrangement**

The arrangement of the collection has been done by the Union College Library Heritage Room.

# **Provenance**

Unknown

#### <u>Use</u>

All users of this collection will complete the [Application to Use Unpublished Records], and observe the regulation specified in the [Patron's Agreement] and [Researcher's Code of Conduct]. All records in this collection are open and available for research. Suggested citation for this collection:

Box\_\_\_\_, fld\_\_\_\_, Hans Peter Anderson (Collection 6), Ella Johnson Crandall Memorial Library Heritage Room, Union College, Lincoln, Nebraska.

Hans Peter Anderson Collection—page 2

# **Hans Peter Anderson Collection**

(Collection 6)

# INVENTORY

# I. Personal Documents

**Biographical Information** 

Box 1 Fld 1 "Golden Cords Hung for 46 Missionaries." *Clocktower* (May 30, 1947): 1.

Seltman, Kent. "Hans Anderson, Yes: Fairy Tales, No: Real Life More Meaningful Than Fiction." *Clocktower* (May 2, 1963): 1, 3.

Miscellaneous

Box 1 Fld 2 Union College golden cords certificate dated May 23, 1947.

# **Related Collection**

Collection 6 – Jacob Nelson Anderson